UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY/MAIL TO: Law offices of Carlos De Leon, Ltd	Doc#. 2403341023 Fee: \$60.00 Karen A. Yarbrough
2340 S. Arlington Heights Rd. Ste 103	Cook County Clerk Date: 02/02/2024 09:54 AM Pg: 1 of 3
Arlington Heights, IL 60005	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	
Pablo Salinas Berumen and Gloria Salinas	
305 N. Oltendorf Rd.	
Streamwood, IL 60107	
	ER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI) 55 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter refer	red to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a
notary public on the following date: $1/26/24$	by the property pwper or owners
whose name(s) is/are: Pablo Salinas Bertimen and Glorid	a Salinas, 1405 BANA AND WIFE, and currently live(s)
at the street address of: 65 S. Meyer Ct.	in the City of: Des Plaines
00040	the State of: L with a
zip code of: 60016 while being of so and	mind and disposing memory, do/does now hereby make(s),
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting to it	he following: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is/
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real property, under a duly re	ecorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was
	ocument of mber: 2310755110 with the
proper County Agency in the County of: Cook	in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real property:	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES – 🗌 W	RITTEN BELOW SEE ATTACHED
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN): 0 6 - 1 4	- 3 0 3 - 0 0 5 - 0 0 0

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby <u>CONVEY</u> and <u>TRANSFER</u>, effective upon the death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

Streamwood, IL 60107

COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 305 N. Oltendorf Rd.

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A) Abimael Perez Sanchez	BENEFICIARY (B) Melissa Salinas	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
1319 E. Turtle Creek Cir. Unit A	1319 E. Turtle Creek Cir. Unit A		
Palatine, IL 60074	Palatine, IL 60074		
If more BENEFICIARIES are desired Also, if there are multiple benefici TENANCY TYPE: CHOOSE ONE (ONLY): JUNIT TEN	aries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv	oper with the full names of the desire we the transfer, it should be BENEFIC	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above refer replace them:		he owner/owners, the following COI	
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	COI. (INGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
	Ox		
t, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) here purposes set forth.	by swear and affirm that the forego	ing wishes were made as my/our fre	e and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Pablo	Salinas Berumen	PRINT OWNER NAME (B): Glorid	a Salinas
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	dosshrøj	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	······································
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:		DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	
WIT	NESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION I	STO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN	<u>[HE</u>
We, the undersigned witnesses, h	ereby certify that the foregoing TO	LL WITNESSES, ANL A NO ARY PUBLIC DI was executed and signed on the	- Ista raformend shows and
presence of one another. We also	or their voluntary TOD! in our pres do now hereby swear and affirm the owners, was or were, at the time of	ence, at the request of her, him or that we are signing our names to this of signing of sound mind and me.m.)	hem, and while also in the
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): /////	in Demetrio, DElt	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B): Pe	rola Veccitegui
signature of witness (A):///	die //11/2(SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	ela Gralper
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	1-26-24	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	1-26-24
	NOTARY VERIFICA	ATION SECTION:	
COUNTY OF COOK) }SS	DATE NOTARIZED: $\frac{l/2}{}$	6/24
]		
, the undersigned, a notary public i he owner or owners, and witnesse	n and for said County, in the State a s, personally known to me to be the	foresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW:
anscribed on the foregoing instrum	nent, appeared before me on the be as their free and voluntary act, for t	low date and signed sealed and	Official Seal Carlos A De Leon Notary Public State of Illino!

Page 2 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cookcountyclerkil.gov

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:

PRINT NOTARY NAME: CANUS A. DE LEON

My Commission Expires 5/18/2026

2403341023 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 5 IN STERLING ESTATES SUBDIVISION UNIT ONE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office